
2016 Tariff Filings 

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. 

Tariff Filings – 12/29/16 

 

12-29-16 – Update List of Non-Conforming Service Agreements (Gulf Trace) 
RP17-299-000 – Transco filed to update its List of Non-Conforming Agreements to include the 
negotiated rate service agreement under Rate Schedule FT that contains provisions that do not conform 
to Transco’s Form of Service Agreement under Rate Schedule FT, submitted in Docket No. RP17-296-000 
for inclusion in Transco’s Original Volume 1A Tariff.  The List of Non-Conforming Agreement tariff record 
is proposed to be effective February 1, 2017.   
  
12-29-16 – Gulf Trace Expansion Initial Rates and Fuel Filing 
RP17-297-000 – Transco filed tariff records to establish the initial rates for its Gulf Trace Expansion 
Project and to describe the assessment of the Zone 2 fuel retention percentage on gas transported on 
the Southwest Louisiana Lateral. The tariff records are proposed to be effective the later of February 1, 
2017 or the in-service date of the Project. 
 
12-29-16 –Non-Conforming Agreement (Gulf Trace) 
RP17-296-000 – Transco filed with the Commission a copy of a negotiated rate service agreement under 
the Rate Schedule FT date December 20, 2016, between Transco and Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC, 
which contains non-conforming language.  The effective date of the negotiated rate service agreement 
is February 1, 2017, the anticipated in-service date of Transco’s Gulf Trace Expansion Project. 
 
12-28-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP17-295-000 – Transco filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective January 1, 2017. 
 
12-21-16 – Delivery Point Entitlement (DPE) – Washington Gas Light Company  
RP17-283-000 – Transco filed a revised tariff record to update the Delivery Point Entitlements (DPEs) for 
Washington Gas Light Company (WGL) in accordance with the provisions of Sections 19.1(f) and 19.2(f) 
of the General Terms and Conditions of the Tariff and make a minor typographical correction to a 
heading for the Zone 5 DPEs.  The proposed effective date of the revised tariff record is January 21, 
2017. 
 
12-02-16 – Rate Schedule S-2 Refund Report 
RP17-245-000 – Transco submitted for filing a Report of Refund to Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2 
Customers for amounts received in Texas Eastern’s OFO Penalty Disbursement Report in Docket No. 
RP16-1268-000.  The amount of penalty and interest Transco distributed to its S-2 customers was 
$2,221.65. 
 
12-01-16 – Rate Schedule S-2 Tracker 
RP17-235-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records in order to track rate and fuel changes attributable to 
storage services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate Schedule X-28 which are 
included in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2.  The effective date of 
Transco’s revised S-2 rates is December 1, 2016. 
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11-30-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP17-214-000 – Transco filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective December 1, 2016. 
 
11-21-16 – LSS and SS-2 Tracker Filing 
RP17-189-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records in order to track third party rate changes attributable 
to storage and transportation services purchased from National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation.  The 
effective date of the revised tariff records is November 1, 2016. 
  
10-28-16 – Penalty Revenue Sharing Report 
RP17-91-000 – Transco submitted for filing in Docket No. RP17-91-000 a Revenue Sharing of Penalty 
Dollars for the annual period ending July 31, 2016.  The amount of penalty and interest shared was 
$25,941.79. 
 
10-27-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP17-83-000 – Transco filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of the negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective November 1, 2016. 
 
10-27-16 – GSS and LSS Tracker Filing 
RP17-82-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records in order to track third party rate changes attributable 
to storage services purchased from Dominion Transmission, Inc. The effective date of the revised LSS 
and GSS rates is November 1, 2016. 
 
09-29-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP16-1265-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarize the essential elements of the negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective October 1, 2016.  
 
09-29-16 – Transco’s LNG Fuel Tracker 
RP16-1256-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records in order to file a redetermination of its fuel 
retention percentage applicable to Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-S.  The effective date of the revised 
LNG fuel retention percentage is November 1, 2016. 
 
09-23-16 – Revisions to Calculation of Cash-Out Imbalance Percentage and OC/OFO Imbalances 
RP16-1249-000 – Transco submitted a filing to revise the calculation of shippers' imbalance percentages 
in the cash-out process and shippers' imbalance quantities subject to penalty under certain Operational 
Controls and Operational Flow Orders provisions.  The revised tariff records are proposed to become 
effective on November 1, 2016. 
 
09-15-16 – Annual Cash Out Report 
RP16-1238-000 – On September 15, 2016, Transco filed the annual cash out report for the period August 
1, 2015 to July 31, 2016. 
 
08-30-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP16-1199-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarize the essential elements of the negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective September 1, 2016.  
 
08-29-16 – 2016 ACA Tracker Filing - GSS, LSS, SS-2 & S-2 
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RP16-1191-000 – On August 29, 2016, Transco filed revised tariff records to track rate changes resulting 
from a decrease in the Annual Charge Adjustment (“ACA”) rate from $0.0014 to $0.0013, which rate is 
included in the rates assessed for Transco’s Rate Schedules GSS, LSS, SS-2 and S-2.  The proposed 
effective date of the tariff records is October 1, 2016.  
 
08-02-16 – GSS and LSS Refund Report 
RP16-1156-000 - On July 27, 2016, Transco refunded with interest to its GSS and LSS customers their 
share of the penalty amounts refunded by Dominion Transmission, Inc. to Transco pursuant to the 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission’s order in Docket No. RP16-1084-000 and on August 2, 2016, 
Transco filed its refund report. 
 
07-29-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP16-1122-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarize the essential elements of the negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under the Rate Schedule FT to be effective August 1, 2016.  
 
07-22-16 – Rate Schedule FTP Modifications 
RP16-1102-000 – Transco filed revisions to Rate Schedule FTP to include operating conditions affecting a 
Buyer’s facilities as an event that will relieve the Buyer from its Rate Schedule FTP Throughput 
Commitment and exclude the day(s) on which Buyer is unable to perform its obligations due to 
operating conditions from the computation of the Conditional Reservation Charge, as defined in Section 
3.2 of Rate Schedule FTP.  The proposed effective date of the tariff record is August 23, 2016. 
 
07-14-16 – S-2 Tracker 
RP16-1091-000 – Transco filed a revised tariff record in order to track rate changes attributable to 
storage services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate Schedule X-28, the costs 
of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2.  The effective 
date of Transco’s revised tariff record is August 1, 2016. 
 
06-30-16 – Rock Springs – Initial Rates Filing 
RP16-1053-000 – Transco filed tariff records for the initial rates for its Rock Springs Expansion Project. 
The tariff records are proposed to be effective August 1, 2016, the projected in-service date of the 
project. 
 
06-30-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP16-1052-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective July 1, 2016.   
 
06-29-16 – Update List of Non-Conforming Agreements (Rock Springs) 
RP16-1049-000 – Transco filed to update its List of Non-Conforming Agreements to include the 
negotiated rate service agreement under Rate Schedule FT that contains provisions that do not conform 
to Transco’s Form of Service Agreement under Rate Schedule FT, submitted in Docket No. RP16-1048 for 
inclusion in Transco’s Original Volume 1A Tariff.  The List of Non-Conforming Agreement tariff record is 
proposed to be effective August 1, 2016.   
 
06-29-16 –Non-Conforming Agreement (Rock Springs) 
RP16-1048-000 – Transco filed with the Commission a copy of a negotiated rate service agreement 
under the Rate Schedule FT date April 21, 2015 between Transco and Old Dominion Electric Cooperative 
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that contains non-conforming language.  The effective date of the negotiated rate service agreement is 
August 1, 2016, the anticipated in-service date of Transco’s Rock Springs Expansion Project. 
 
06-15-16 – Virtual Measurement Points 
RP16-1026-001 – Transco filed revised tariff records to reflect its current business practice regarding the 
allocation of gas quantities at certain delivery points termed “Virtual Measurement Points.”  The revised 
tariff records are proposed to become effective on July 16, 2016.  The instant filing in Docket No. RP16-
1026-001 replaces an incorrect version of this filing which was filed on June 14, 2016 in Docket No. 
RP16-1026-000.  Please disregard the prior, incorrect version. 
 
06-13-16 – Revision to Tariff Clean-Up Filing 
RP16-1014-001 – Transco filed a substitute revised tariff record to correct an error in the June 2, 2016 
Tariff Clean-Up Filing.  The substitute revised tariff record is proposed to become effective July 3, 2016. 
 
06-02-16 – Tariff Clean-Up Filing 
RP16-1014-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records to update and correct its tariff.  The revised tariff 
records are proposed to become effective on July 3, 2016. 
 
05-31-16 – Negotiated Commodity Rates Filing 
RP16-988-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective June 1, 2016. 
 
04-29-16 – WSS-OA Compliance Filing 
RP16-696-001 – In compliance with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission’s “Order Accepting For 
Filing and Suspending Tariff Records Subject to Refund” issued March 30, 2016 (“March 30 Order”)  in 
the referenced docket, Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC hereby submits for filing the 
additional information described in paragraph 20 and ordering paragraph (B) of the March 30 Order.  
 
04-29-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL Filing 
RP16-903-000 – Transco filed tariff records summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective May 1, 2016.   
 
04-19-16 – GT&C Section 49 – Available Firm Capacity Posting Procedures – Compliance Filing 
RP16-729-001 – Transco filed a revised tariff record in order to comply with the Commission’s Letter 
Order issued on April 15, 2016, in Docket No. RP16-729-000.  The effective date of the tariff record is 
April 18, 2016.   
   
04-19-16 – Rate Schedule SS-2 Inventory Adjustment Filing 
RP16-859-000 – Transco filed a revised tariff record in order to track an annual adjustment made by 
National Fuel to Transco’s storage inventory under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule X-54.  The effective 
date of the revised adjustments to storage balances is May 1, 2016. 
 
04-18-16 – Rate Schedule WSS/WSS-OA Compliance Filing 
RP16-856-000 – Transco filed revised rate under Rate Schedule WSS/WSS-OA in order to comply with 
the Commission’s March 17, 2016 “Order of Remand” in Docket Nos. RP06-569-008 and RP07-376-005 
(consolidated). 
 
04-14-16 – Delivery Point Entitlement Filing 
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RP06-841-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records to update Delivery Point Entitlements.  The revised 
tariff records are proposed to be effective on May 15, 2016. 
 
04-12-16 – Order No. 587-W Second Compliance Filing 
RP16-565-001 – Transco submitted a revised tariff record to comply with the Commission's "Order on 
Filings in Compliance with Order Nos. 587-W and 809" issued on March 29, 2016.  The revised tariff 
record is proposed to be effective on April 1, 2016. 
 
03-31-16 – Negotiated Rates – Rate Schedule ESS 
RP16-778-000 – Transco filed a tariff record summarizing the essential elements of a negotiated rate 
firm storage service agreement under Rate Schedule ESS.  The negotiated rate becomes effective on 
April 1, 2016. 
 
03-30-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP16-755-000 – Transco filed a tariff record summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective April 1, 2016. 
 
03-23-16 – LSS and SS-2 Tracker Filing 
RP16-737-000 – Transco filed revised tariff records in Docket No. RP16-737-000 in order to track third 
party fuel retention percentages attributable to storage services purchased from National Fuel Gas 
Supply Corporation under its Rate Schedule SS-1.  The effective date of the revised LSS and SS-2 fuel 
percentages is April 1, 2016. 
 
03-18-16 – GT&C Section 49 – Available Firm Capacity Posting Procedure 
RP16-729-000 – Transco filed a tariff record to revise Section 49 of the General Terms and Conditions 
which sets forth the procedures for allocating existing firm capacity that becomes available on Transco's 
system.  The revised tariff record is proposed to become effective on April 18, 2016. 
 
03-01-16 – WSS – Open Access Filing 
RP16-696-000 – Transco filed to establish Incremental Rate Schedule WSS-Open Access rates pursuant 
to Section 8.3 of Rate Schedule WSS-OA to recover an increase in the cost of service attributable to 
Transco’s purchase of replenishment base gas to serve a new buyer, WGL Midstream, Inc., in Docket No. 
RP16-696-000. The proposed effective date of the tariff record is April 1, 2016. 
 
02-25-16 – Electric Power 
RP16-634-000 – Transco filed revised Electric Power rates pursuant to Section 41 of the General Terms 
and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff in Docket No. RP16-634-000. The proposed effective date of 
the tariff records is April 1, 2016. 
 
02-25-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP16-633-000 – Transco filed a tariff record summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective March 1, 2016. 
 
02-25-16 – Annual Fuel Tracker 
RP16-630-000 – Transco submitted a filing in Docket No. RP16-630-000 pursuant to Section 38 of the 
General Terms and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff which provides that Transco will file an 
annual redetermination of its fuel retention percentages applicable to transportation and storage rate 
schedules.  The tariff records filed are proposed to be effective on April 1, 2016. 
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02-01-16 – Order 587-W – NAESB Version 3 
RP16-565-000 – Transco submitted a filing to comply with the requirements of the FERC's Order No. 
587-W amending the its regulations to incorporate by reference Version 3.0 of the NAESB WGQ business 
practice standards.  The revised tariff records are proposed to become effective on April 1, 2016. 
 
02-01-16 – S-2 Tracker 
RP16-499-000 – Transco filed a revised tariff record in order to track rate changes attributable to storage 
services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate Schedule X-28 which are included 
in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2.  The effective date of Transco’s 
revised S-2 rates is February 1, 2016. 
 
01-27-16 – Maiden Lateral 3 Year Update Filing 
RP16-407-000 – Transco submitted a filing to adjust the Maiden Delivery Lateral reservation rate 
surcharge.  Transco submits this filing with a proposed effective date of March 1, 2016. 
 
01-27-16 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP16-405-000 – Transco filed a tariff record summarizing the essential elements of negotiated 
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective February 1, 2016. 
 
01-13-16 – Rate Schedules LSS and SS-2 Tracker 
RP16-381-000 – On January 13, 2016, Transco filed revised tariff sheets in Docket No. RP16-381-000 in 
order to track third party rate changes attributable to storage and transportation services purchased 
from National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation.  The effective date of the revised LSS and SS-2 rates is 
November 1, 2015. 

01-12-16 – Updated List of Non-Conforming Agreements 
RP16-379-000 – Transco filed a revised tariff record to update its list of non-conforming service 
agreements.  The revised tariff record is proposed to be effective on February 12, 2016. 
 
01-12-16 – Leidy Southeast Expansion Project 
RP16-119-000 – Transco filed notice today that it began providing full path service on the Leidy 
Southeast Expansion Project on January 5, 2016.  Accordingly, the negotiated rate service agreements 
between Transco and the Project customers became effective January 5, 2016. 
 
01-12-16 – Maiden Lateral Surcharge 
RP16-112-000 – Transco filed notice today that it began providing full path service on the Leidy 
Southeast Expansion Project on January 5, 2016.  Accordingly, the adjustment to the Maiden Lateral 
Surcharge became effective January 5, 2016. 
 
01-12-16 – Leidy Southeast Notification 
RP16-106-000 – Transco filed notice today that it began providing full path service on the Leidy 
Southeast Expansion Project on January 5, 2016.  Accordingly, the Project recourse rates became 
effective January 5, 2016. 
 
01-08-16 – Rate Schedule S-2 Refund Report 
RP16-372-000 – Transco submitted for filing a Report of Refund to Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2 
Customers for amounts received in Texas Eastern’s OFO Penalty Disbursement Report in Docket No. 
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RP16-58-000.  The amount of penalty and interest Transco distributed to its S-2 customers was 
$31,806.74. 


